900444235

03/26/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

001112111121111111111111111111111111111	•		
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIYAUTOFTW LLC		01/26/2018	Limited Liab. Comp.:Michigan

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIY Auto, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 20514	
City:	Ferndale	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48220	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word	Mark
Serial Number:	87330708	DIY AUTO	
Registration Number:	4588583	DIYAUTOFTW.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4142251661

Email:

jpf@boylefred.com John P. Fredrickson

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

840 N. Plankinton Ave.

Address Line 4:

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Fredrickson
SIGNATURE:	/jpfred/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1 source=01206860#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0757

SCL/CD-715 (Rev. 10/17)		
	PARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGU ONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LIC	
Jate Received MAR 0 2 2018	AC1 ADJUSTED TO AGREE WITH BUREAU RECORDS This document is effective on the date filed, unless a	NLY) Tropinini 22763395- 92/27/98 (988: 127) 883: 82,00
3475.77	subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	
lame Paul G. Valentino		
ddress 3494 Woodward Avenue, St	ute 203	MAR 07 2018
ity Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302	State ZIP Code	ADMINISTRATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: CORPORATIONS DIVISION
	rned to the name and address you enter above. nent will be returned to the registered office.	
CERTII	FICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTI For use by Limited Liability Con (Please read information and instructions	npanies
Pursuant to the pro	visions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned e	execute the following Certificate of Amendment:
The present name of the DIYAUTOFTW LLC.	ne limited liability company is:	
2. The identification numb	per assigned by the Bureau is: 801780	23 <u>19</u>
3. The date of filing the or	iginal Articles of Organization was: March 25, 2014	
4. Article <u>1</u> of th DIY Auto, LLC	re Articles of Organization is hereby amended to re	ad ás fóllows:
The amendment wa articles of organiza	as approved by a majority in interest if an operating tion by majority vote.	agreement authorizes amendment of the
The amendment was	as approved by unanimous vote of all the members	entitled to vote.
This document is hereby s	igned as required by Section 103 of the Act	
Signed t	his 26th day of January	2018
By Jan	(Signature of Member, Manager, or Authoriz	ed Adent)
Paul G.	Valentino, Authorized Agent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Type or Print Name and Capacity)	33

TRADEMARK REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 03/26/2018